2025 A Mountain Quiltfest Quilt Show Entry Form

| A photo and entry form must accompany <u>each</u> submitted quilted item. Entry must be submitted by maker of quilt top. Name | | | Return: TBM PUP APU Q: | |
|--|--|---|---|---|
| Street | | _ City | State | Zip |
| Phone # | _ Cell # | E-mail | | |
| A. Large Hand Quilted | F. Applique G. Large Mixed Techni H. Small Mixed Techni J. Modern K. Art/Creative | iques M. Large Quilted by A. Medium Quilted by P. Small Quilted by A. Q. Youth (Ages 17 & | ed by Another R. Larg Another S. Sma by Another T. Emb Another | |
| Quilt Title: | | (Only | first 25 characters/s | paces will appear on tag |
| Quilted by: | | Width: L | ength: Qu | ilt Perimeter: |
| Name of pattern and sourc | | | | |
| Forge. Ship my entry to me. I I authorize June 12, 2025, at the LeCont I wish to enter my quilt in A | hark One: y between 7:00 p.m. – 7: have enclosed return share Center at Pigeon Forg Mountain Quiltfest 202 | :30 p.m., Thursday, Jundaipping to pick up my entry bge. | e 12, 2025, at the Lebetween 7:00 p.m. – | be taken to protect said |
| entry. The entry must have a this entry, including during s of this form, the City of Pige elected officials will not be h from any causes whatsoever Mountain Quiltfest sponsore | an identifying label attaching thipment to and from A son Forge, both the Sevineld liable for any know that may be suffered by | ched to the back of the of Mountain Quiltfest is the er Valley Quilters and Forn and/or unknown dama any person to his/her p | quilt. It is further und ne responsibility of the Piecemakers guilds, a ages, injuries, losses | derstood that insurance of the owner. By execution all agents, employees and judgments and/or claim |
| I have read and understand the photograph and videotape the | | | | City of Pigeon Forge to |
| By signing below, I understated because I have disregarded a reject or re-categorize any category in which it is enter | rule by entering in an in entry, not award all pr | nappropriate category. | A Mountain Quiltf | est reserves the right to |
| Signature | 0 | Date Duilt Delivery | 2 | |

For Office Use Only

Quilts may be shipped or hand delivered to A Mountain Quiltfest. Please see directions below.

Mail Your Quilt to A Mountain Quiltfest – must be postmarked by Monday, May 5, 2025. UPS, FedEx or United States Postal Service ONLY please!

1. Send in a returnable box to:

Todd Hurst 3107 Parkway Pigeon Forge, TN 37863

- 2. Enclose a completed registration form and photo for each entry.
- 3. Please mark the preferred method of quilt return on your entry form (one for each quilt) and follow the appropriate instructions below.

Hand Deliver Your Quilt to A Mountain Quiltfest – quilts will be accepted on Friday, May 16, 2025 from 10:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m. or Saturday, May 17, 2025 from 10:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m. ONLY. Please be aware there will most

The City of Pigeon Forge highly recommends that proper insurance and delivery confirmation services be purchased for the shipment of your entry (or entries) to **AND** from A Mountain Quiltfest.

likely be <u>heavy traffic</u> in Pigeon Forge so please allow for plenty of time to arrive at the office within the designated time frame. NO QUILTS WILL BE ACCEPTED AFTER 1:00 P.M. on Saturday.

- 1. Quilts may be delivered to the Pigeon Forge Office of Special Events, located in the Information Center at Stoplight #5 in Pigeon Forge, TN. The physical address is 3107 Parkway, Pigeon Forge, TN 37863.
- 2. Bring with you a completed registration form and photo for each entry.
- 3. Please mark the preferred method of quilt return on your entry form and follow the appropriate instructions listed below.

Please call Todd Hurst at (865) 429-7395 with any questions concerning the return of your quilt.

Quilt Return

Quilts may be picked up or shipped back to you at the end of the show. Your selection must be made on the entry form for your quilt when shipped or delivered to A Mountain Quiltfest. Please see directions below for quilt return.

Have Your Quilt Shipped Back from A Mountain Quiltfest:

- 1. If you request your quilt be mailed back to you and you included pre-paid postage, it <u>will not</u> be available for personal pickup. <u>Absolutely no exceptions.</u>
- 2. Include in your original shipment, or hand deliver with your quilt, a separate self-addressed mailing label and pre-paid postage label for the return of your quilt. If you hand deliver your quilt to A Mountain Quiltfest, please remember to bring with you a box for the return of your quilt. We do not accept checks for return postage. Failure to comply will result in the disqualification of your entry.
- 3. Insurance coverage is your responsibility. Please tell your shipping carrier to include your desired amount of insurance with your pre-paid postage label.

Pick Your Quilt up from A Mountain Quiltfest:

- 1. Pick up for quilts will be available at the LeConte Center at Pigeon Forge on Thursday, June 12, 2025, from 7:00 p.m. 7:30 p.m. (Shipping boxes and/or packaging will not be returned with picked-up quilts)
- 2. Please bring proper identification with you in order to reclaim your quilt.